
Hallenspielplan  SH Zwickau-Neuplanitz  ( 32501 )
Dortmunder Str. 7a
08062   Zwickau

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Mi. 20.08.2025 18:15 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

BSV Sachsen...kau e.V. 2 SV Aufbau A...urg e.V. 1 21:20

Mi. 27.08.2025 18:15 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

BSV Sachsen...kau e.V. 2 HBV Jena 90 e.V. 1 0:0

Sa. 30.08.2025 14:30

16:30

ROL(C)-
mCJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

SG Handball Oberland

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

0:0

0:0

So. 31.08.2025 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

ROL(C)-
wCJ

ROL(C)-
mCJ

ROL(C)-
mBJ

RL(C)-F

TSV Lichtentanne

TSV Lichtentanne

TSV Lichtentanne

TSV Lichtentanne

SV "Tanne" Thalheim

HC Annaberg-B.

TSV Zschopau

SV "Tanne" Thalheim

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 06.09.2025 12:30

14:30

17:00

19:30

ROL(C)-
wDJ

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

ROL(C)-M

BSV Sa. Zwickau III

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

ZHC Grubenlampe II

HC Glauchau/Meerane

SC Markranstädt

SV 04 Plauen-O.

HSG Sachsenring

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 07.09.2025 10:00

12:00

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wDJ)

ROL(C)-
mCJ

BSV Sa. Zwickau

ZHC Grubenlampe II

SC Markranstädt

TSV Lichtentanne

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Mo.08.09.2025 17:00 Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wDJ)

BSV Sa. Zwickau II BSV Sa. Zwickau 0:0

Sa. 13.09.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mCJ

ROL(C)-
mBJ

ZHC Grubenlampe

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

HSG Sachsenring

NSG SV04/HCE

HSG Sachsenring

NSG SV04/HCE

ZHC Grubenlampe II

HC Annaberg-B.

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 14.09.2025 10:00

12:00

14:30

ROL(C)-
wDJ

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wDJ)

Po-
wCJ(MHV)

BSV Sa. Zwickau III

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

BSV Sa. Zwickau

Burgstädter HC

SG Zschorlau/Schneeberg

HC Leipzig

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  SH Zwickau-Neuplanitz  ( 32501 )
Dortmunder Str. 7a
08062   Zwickau

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 20.09.2025 10:30

12:30

14:30

17:00

19:30

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wDJ)

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

ROL(C)-M

BSV Sa. Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe II

HC Leipzig II

MSV Dresden

SG Klotzsche

EHV Aue II

TSV Oelsnitz

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 21.09.2025 10:30

12:30

14:30

16:30

ROL(C)-
mDJ

ROL(C)-
mCJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

ROL(C)-
mBJ

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe II

ZHC Grubenlampe

TSV Lichtentanne

HSG Freiberg

HC Fraureuth

Rotation Weißenborn

ZHC Grubenlampe

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 27.09.2025 10:30

12:30

14:30

16:30

18:30

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wDJ)

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wDJ)

ROL(C)-
wDJ

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

BSV Sa. Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

BSV Sa. Zwickau III

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

BSV Limbach-O.

HC Leipzig II

HSV Marienberg II

VfL Meißen II

SC Riesa

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 28.09.2025 10:00

12:00

ROL(C)-
mCJ

ROL(C)-
mBJ

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

Zwönitzer HSV

Zwönitzer HSV

0:0

0:0

So. 05.10.2025 14:30 Po-
wCJ(MHV)

BSV Sa. Zwickau SV Union Halle-Neu. 0:0

Sa. 11.10.2025 14:30

17:00

RL-
wBJ(MHV)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

BSV Sa. Zwickau

ZHC Grubenlampe

SV Union Halle-Neu.

LHV Hoyerswerda

0:0

0:0

Sa. 18.10.2025 12:30

14:30

17:00

19:30

RP mDJ

RP mAJ

HVS-P
Männer

RP M

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe II

Roßweiner SV

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

EHV Aue II

TSV Oelsnitz

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  SH Zwickau-Neuplanitz  ( 32501 )
Dortmunder Str. 7a
08062   Zwickau

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 19.10.2025 10:00

12:00

RP mCJ

RP mBJ

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

Union Chemnitz

Roßweiner SV

0:0

0:0

Sa. 25.10.2025 10:30

12:30

14:30

17:00

19:30

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wDJ)

RL-
wBJ(MHV)

ROL(C)-
mCJ

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

ROL(C)-M

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

BSV Sa. Zwickau

ZHC Grubenlampe II

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe II

SC Markranstädt

HC Rödertal

SG Handball Oberland

SV 04 Plauen-O. II

SV 04 Plauen-O. III

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 26.10.2025 10:00

12:00

ROL(C)-
mCJ

ROL(C)-
mBJ

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

HC Fraureuth

Union Chemnitz

0:0

0:0

Sa. 01.11.2025 12:30

14:30

17:00

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wDJ)

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

BSV Sa. Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

HSV Marienberg

Görlitzer HC II

HSV Marienberg

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 02.11.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

15:00

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wDJ

Chemie Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau

Chemie Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau III

HC Fraureuth

SG Zschorlau/Schneeberg

HC Fraureuth

SG Zschorlau/Schneeberg

Roßweiner SV

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 08.11.2025 10:30

12:30

14:30

17:00

19:30

ROL(C)-
wCJ

ROL(C)-
wDJ

ROL(C)-
mCJ

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

ROL(C)-M

TSV Lichtentanne

BSV Sa. Zwickau III

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe II

HC Annaberg-B.

HC Fraureuth

HC Annaberg-B.

HSV Dresden

Burgstädter HC

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 09.11.2025 12:00

14:00

ROL(C)-
mBJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

TSV Zschopau

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  SH Zwickau-Neuplanitz  ( 32501 )
Dortmunder Str. 7a
08062   Zwickau

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 15.11.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

BSV Sa. Zwickau

Chemie Zwickau

Chemie Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau

Rotation Weißenborn

HSG Sachsenring

Rotation Weißenborn

HSG Sachsenring

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 22.11.2025 10:30

12:30

14:30

16:30

ROL(C)-
wDJ

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

ROL(C)-
mCJ

BSV Sa. Zwickau III

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

ZHC Grubenlampe II

Rotation Weißenborn

SC Hoyerswerda

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln

Zwönitzer HSV

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 29.11.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:30

17:00

19:30

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

RL-
wBJ(MHV)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

ROL(C)-M

Chemie Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau

Chemie Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe II

HC Glauchau/Meerane

SV 04 Plauen-O.

HC Glauchau/Meerane

SV 04 Plauen-O.

HC Leipzig II

HVO Cunewalde

BSG Wismut Aue

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 06.12.2025 12:30

14:30

17:00

ROL(C)-
mCJ

ROL(C)-
wDJ

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

ZHC Grubenlampe II

BSV Sa. Zwickau III

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

ZHC Grubenlampe

SG Raschau-Beierfeld

SF 01 Dresden

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 07.12.2025 10:00

12:00

14:00

ROL(C)-
wCJ

ROL(C)-
mCJ

ROL(C)-
mBJ

TSV Lichtentanne

TSV Lichtentanne

TSV Lichtentanne

HSG Sachsenring

Zwönitzer HSV

Zwönitzer HSV

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 13.12.2025 10:00

11:00

12:30

13:30

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ZHC Grubenlampe

HSG Freiberg

Chemie Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau

HSG Freiberg

ZHC Grubenlampe

BSV Sa. Zwickau

Chemie Zwickau

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 14.12.2025 14:30 Po-
wCJ(MHV)

BSV Sa. Zwickau VfB Bischofswerda 0:0

Sa. 20.12.2025 14:30 RL-
wBJ(MHV)

BSV Sa. Zwickau HBC Wittenberg 0:0



Hallenspielplan  SH Zwickau-Neuplanitz  ( 32501 )
Dortmunder Str. 7a
08062   Zwickau

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 10.01.2026 12:30

14:30

16:30

19:00

ROL(C)-
wDJ

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

ROL(C)-M

BSV Sa. Zwickau III

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

ZHC Grubenlampe II

SV 04 Plauen-O.

HC Leipzig II

HC Rödertal II

Fortschritt Mittweida

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 11.01.2026 10:00

12:00

14:00

ROL(C)-
mDJ

ROL(C)-
mCJ

ROL(C)-
mBJ

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

Fortschritt Mittweida

TSV Lichtentanne

TSV Lichtentanne

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 17.01.2026 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

ROL(C)-
wEJ

BSV Sa. Zwickau

Chemie Zwickau

Chemie Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau

HSV Marienberg

HSV Marienberg II

HSV Marienberg

HSV Marienberg II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 18.01.2026 14:30

16:30

Po-
wCJ(MHV)

ROL(C)-
mAJ

BSV Sa. Zwickau

ZHC Grubenlampe

VfL Meißen

Roßweiner SV

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 24.01.2026 10:00

12:30

14:30

17:00

19:30

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

RL-
wBJ(MHV)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

ROL(C)-M

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

BSV Sa. Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe II

HC Rödertal

VfL Meißen

HSG Langenh...immitschau

Zwönitzer HSV

HC Pleißental

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

ROL(C)-
mDJ

ROL(C)-
mCJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe II

ZHC Grubenlampe

HC Pleißental

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

Union Chemnitz

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.02.2026 10:30

12:30

14:30

17:00

19:30

ROL(C)-
mDJ

ROL(C)-
mCJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

ROL(C)-M

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe II

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe II

VfL Waldheim 54

HC Annaberg-B.

Fortschritt...-Reichenb.

Koweg Görlitz

Union Chemnitz II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  SH Zwickau-Neuplanitz  ( 32501 )
Dortmunder Str. 7a
08062   Zwickau

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 08.02.2026 10:00

12:00

ROL(C)-
mCJ

ROL(C)-
mBJ

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

HV Grüna

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 14:30 RL-
wBJ(MHV)

BSV Sa. Zwickau VfB Bischofswerda 0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 12:30

14:30

ROL(C)-
wDJ

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

BSV Sa. Zwickau III

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

SV Schneeberg

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.03.2026 17:00

19:30

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

ROL(C)-M

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe II

BSV Limbach-O.

HV Grüna

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

RL-
wBJ(MHV)

Po-
wCJ(MHV)

ROL(C)-
mDJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

BSV Sa. Zwickau

BSV Sa. Zwickau

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

HV Chemnitz

Thüringer HC

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

SG HSC Chemnitz

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 12:30 Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

BSV Sa. Zwickau II HSV Marienberg 0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 21.03.2026 14:30

16:30

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(wCJ)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

VfB Bischofswerda II

VfB Bischofswerda

0:0

0:0

So. 22.03.2026 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ZHC Grubenlampe

HSG Freiberg

HSG Freiberg

ZHC Grubenlampe

Buteo Young...s Chemnitz

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

Buteo Young...s Chemnitz

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.03.2026 12:30

14:30

17:00

19:30

ROL(C)-
mAJ

RL-
wBJ(MHV)

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

ROL(C)-M

ZHC Grubenlampe

BSV Sa. Zwickau

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe II

SG Handball Oberland

SG Zschorlau/Schneeberg

KJS-Club Dresden

HC Einheit Plauen II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 29.03.2026 12:30

14:30

ROL(C)-
mDJ

Po-
wCJ(MHV)

ZHC Grubenlampe

BSV Sa. Zwickau

HC Annaberg-B.

Görlitzer HC

0:0

0:0

Sa. 18.04.2026 14:30

16:30

ROL(C)-
wDJ

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

BSV Sa. Zwickau III

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

Grün-Weiß Niederwiesa

Rotation Weißenborn

0:0

0:0
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Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 25.04.2026 17:00 ROL(C)-M ZHC Grubenlampe II TSV Einheit Claußnitz 0:0

So. 26.04.2026 14:00

16:30

ROL(C)-
mDJ

Oberliga
Sachsen
(M)

ZHC Grubenlampe

ZHC Grubenlampe

NSG SV04/HCE II

SG LVB

0:0

0:0


